RESOLUTION NO. 2016 - 

RESOLUTION ADOPTING 2017 
POLICE SPECIAL REVENUE AND PUBLIC HEALTH SPECIAL REVENUE

	WHEREAS, it is the policy of the Bloomington City Council to formally adopt budgets of the general, special revenue, internal service and enterprise funds; and
	WHEREAS, the City Council desires to adopt budgets on a basis consistent with generally accepted accounting principles; and
	WHEREAS, these budgets are constructed to meet their working capital goals; and
	WHEREAS, City Finance staff members presented the City Manager’s proposed DWI Forfeiture, Enhanced 911, Drug Forteitures, Police Grants, Pension Residual Asset and Public Health Grants Special Revenue Fund Budgets for the fiscal year commencing January 1, 2017 to the City Council for its consideration.
	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MINNESOTA, that a 2017 budget for Fund 2700 – DWI Forfeitures Special Revenue Fund is hereby approved as follows:
	
 TOTAL REVENUES	$   51,000
       TOTAL EXPENSES	$   60,156

BE IT FUTHER RESOLVED, that a 2017 budget for Fund 2710 – Enhanced 911 Special Revenue Fund is hereby approved as follows:     

TOTAL REVENUES	$   291,824
      TOTAL EXPENSES	$   281,414

BE IT FUTHER RESOLVED, that a 2017 budget for Fund 2720 – Drug Forfeiture Special Revenue Fund is hereby approved as follows: 

TOTAL REVENUES	$   100,100
      TOTAL EXPENSES	$     59,300


BE IT FUTHER RESOLVED, that a 2017 budget for Fund 2730 – Police Grants Special Revenue Fund is hereby approved as follows: 

TOTAL REVENUES	$ 214
      TOTAL EXPENSES	$ 214

BE IT FUTHER RESOLVED, that a 2017 budget for Fund 2800 – Pension Residual Asset Special Revenue Fund is hereby approved as follows: 

TOTAL REVENUES                                                                  $ 2,372,414
[bookmark: _GoBack]      TOTAL EXPENSES                                                                   $ 1,758,355

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, that a 2017 budget for Fund 2200 – Public Health Grants Special Revenue Fund is hereby approved as follows: 

TOTAL REVENUES                                                                  $1,065,390
      TOTAL EXPENSES                                                                   $1,090,500

Passed and adopted this 24th day of October, 2016.

					
			Mayor


Attest:

			
Secretary to the Council
23

